Endeavor™ Line Classic Plus® Series
iM Air Conditioners
FORM NO. A11-335 REV. 2
Air Conditioners
RA16AZ
RA16AZ
EcoNet® Enabled
Cooling Efficiencies up to: 17 SEER2/10.5 EER2

48 - 48,000 [14.07 kW]
60 - 60,000 [17.58 kW]
Model Number Identification
RA16AZ
 Air Conditioners
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
AVAILABLE MODELS DESCRIPTION
RA16AZ24AJ3CA Endeavor™ Line Classic Plus® Series 2 ton EcoNet® Enabled 3+ Speed iM Air Conditioner – 208/230/1/60
RA16AZ36AJ3CA Endeavor™ Line Classic Plus® Series 3 ton EcoNet® Enabled 3+ Speed iM Air Conditioner – 208/230/1/60
RA16AZ48AJ3CA Endeavor™ Line Classic Plus® Series 4 ton EcoNet® Enabled 3+ Speed iM Air Conditioner – 208/230/1/60
RA16AZ60AJ3CA Endeavor™ Line Classic Plus® Series 5 ton EcoNet® Enabled 3+ Speed iM Air Conditioner – 208/230/1/60
4
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
R-410A Refrigerant
Scroll Compressor
Field Installed Filter Drier
Front Seating Service Valves
Internal Pressure Relief Valve
Internal Thermal Overload
Long Line capability
Low Ambient capability with Kit
3-4-5 Expanded Valve Space
Composite Basepan
2 Screw Control Box Access
15" Access to Internal Components
Quick release louver panel design
No fasteners to remove along bottom
Optimized Venturi Airflow
Single row condenser coil
Powder coated paint
Rust resistant screws
QR code
External gauge ports
Service trays
*5T Model SEER2: 15.5 SEER2
5
General Data/Electrical Data
RA16AZ
General Data
MODEL NO. RA16AZ24AJ3 RA16AZ36AJ3 RA16AZ48AJ3 RA16AZ60AJ3
Nominal Tonnage 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in.  3/8  3/8  3/8  3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in.  3/4  3/4 7/8 7/8
Refrigerant (R410A) furnished oz.¹ 91 119 130 154
Compressor Type Twin Rotary
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 11.79 14.4 16.42 17.88
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 0.276 0.276 0.276 0.276
Number of rows 1 1 1 1
Fins per inch 24 24 24 24
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 20 24 24 26
Number of blades 3 3 3 3
Motor hp 1/5 1/5 1/3 1/2
CFM 2883 4138 4508 5348
RPM 1075 1000 1075 1075
watts 168 267 297 379
Shipping weight – lbs. 153 157 195 211
Operating weight – lbs. 146 150 188 204
Electrical Data
Line Voltage Data (Volts-Phase-Hz) 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60 208/230-1-60
Maximum overcurrent protection (amps)² 20 30 40 50
Minimum circuit ampacity³ 12 20 25 32
Compressor
Rated load amps 10 15 20 25
Locked rotor amps 65 70 96 119
¹ Refrigerant charge sufficient for 15 ft. length of refrigerant lines. For longer line set requirements see the installation instructions for information about set length and additional
refrigerant charge required.
²HACR type circuit breaker of fuse.
³Refer to National Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
UNIT SIZE -